

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: State Highway in Riverside County
at Ramon Rd & I-10 near Thousand Palms**

Advertised: November 20, 2001 (Agenda item 3.53)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: December 12, 2001

PROJECT NO. B1-0632

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			E. L. Yeager Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1(S)	000000	RELOCATE CALL BOX	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2(S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3(S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
	120116	TYPE II BARRICADE	EA	4	50.00	200.00	50.00	200.00
5	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	2,595	3.00	7,785.00	1.00	2,595.00
6	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	8	35.00	280.00	35.00	280.00
7	120182	PORTABLE DELINEATOR	EA	63	20.00	1,260.00	15.00	945.00
8	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
9	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	430	30.00	12,900.00	60.00	25,800.00
10(S)	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	25	250.00	6,250.00	200.00	5,000.00
11	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	M2	289	2.00	578.00	15.00	4,335.00
12	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,662	1.00	1,662.00	0.75	1,246.50
13	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	100.00	900.00	100.00	900.00
14	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	M	18	20.00	360.00	30.00	540.00
15	150823	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN	EA	1	600.00	600.00	750.00	750.00
16(S)	151572	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	32	80.00	2,560.00	95.00	3,040.00
17	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00
18	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00
19	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
20	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	545	34.00	18,530.00	20.00	10,900.00
21	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	426	50.00	21,300.00	30.00	12,780.00
22	390101	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A 19MM MAX - MED)	TONN	854	60.00	51,240.00	47.00	40,138.00
23	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	204	50.00	10,200.00	25.00	5,100.00
24	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	M	316	15.00	4,740.00	7.00	2,212.00
25	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	M	23	35.00	805.00	7.00	161.00
26	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	M	93	30.00	2,790.00	7.00	651.00
27(F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	6	1,600.00	9,600.00	1,650.00	9,900.00
28	510526	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	M3	4	200.00	800.00	500.00	2,000.00
29	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	200.00	1,800.00	350.00	3,150.00
30	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	6	350.00	2,100.00	1,050.00	6,300.00

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: State Highway in Riverside County
at Ramon Rd & I-10 near Thousand Palms**

Advertised: November 20, 2001 (Agenda item 3.53)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: December 12, 2001

PROJECT NO. B1-0632

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			E. L. Yeager Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
31	568007	INSTALL SIGN OVERLAY	M2	3	400.00	1,200.00	325.00	975.00
32	650075	600 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	65	240.00	15,600.00	175.00	11,375.00
33	650069	450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	10	440.00	4,400.00	150.00	1,500.00
34	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	26	400.00	10,400.00	465.00	12,090.00
35	750030	INLET FRAME AND GRATE	EA	6	750.00	4,500.00	300.00	1,800.00
36	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	49	40.00	1,960.00	50.00	2,450.00
37(S)	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	62	110.00	6,820.00	96.00	5,952.00
38(S)	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) (MODIFIED)	M	31	175.00	5,425.00	126.00	3,906.00
39(S)	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
40(S)	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE CAT)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
41(S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	442	32.00	14,144.00	25.00	11,050.00
42(S)	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3,386	3.50	11,851.00	0.45	1,523.70
43(S)	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,135	7.00	7,945.00	1.50	1,702.50
44(S)	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	M	2,595	1.00	2,595.00	0.20	519.00
45(S)	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	284	1.50	426.00	1.50	426.00
46(S)	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	636	3.00	1,908.00	2.75	1,749.00
47(S)	860251	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	69,300.00	69,300.00	103,000.00	103,000.00
48(S)	860461	LIGHTING	LS	1	21,300.00	21,300.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
49(S)	860703	INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE (CALTRANS)	LS	1	15,600.00	15,600.00	26,500.00	26,500.00
50(S)	860703	INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE (COUNTY)	LS	1	14,500.00	14,500.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
51(S)	861497	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2 - COUNTY)	LS	1	21,600.00	21,600.00	20,500.00	20,500.00
52	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	49,397.11	49,397.11	45,000.00	45,000.00
53	000003	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
54	198001	IMPORTED BARROW	M3	265	15.00	3,975.00	1.00	265.00
TOTALS:						507,986.11	493,506.70	

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: State Highway in Riverside County
at Ramon Rd & I-10 near Thousand Palms**

Advertised: November 20, 2001 (Agenda item 3.53)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: December 12, 2001

PROJECT NO. B1-0632

					D.W. Powell Construction Co. Fontana, CA 92334-1406		Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1(S)	000000	RELOCATE CALL BOX	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2(S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
3(S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	120116	TYPE II BARRICADE	EA	4	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00
5	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	2,595	2.00	5,190.00	1.05	2,724.75
6	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	8	40.00	320.00	36.00	288.00
7	120182	PORTABLE DELINEATOR	EA	63	30.00	1,890.00	36.00	2,268.00
8	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
9	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	430	45.00	19,350.00	47.00	20,210.00
10(S)	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	25	125.00	3,125.00	490.00	12,250.00
11	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	M2	289	20.00	5,780.00	15.50	4,479.50
12	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,662	1.00	1,662.00	0.75	1,246.50
13	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	50.00	450.00	100.00	900.00
14	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	M	18	30.00	540.00	15.00	270.00
15	150823	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN	EA	1	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
16(S)	151572	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	32	100.00	3,200.00	99.00	3,168.00
17	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	125.00	125.00	155.00	155.00
18	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1	300.00	300.00	510.00	510.00
19	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
20	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	545	45.00	24,525.00	64.00	34,880.00
21	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	426	45.00	19,170.00	41.00	17,466.00
22	390101	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A 19MM MAX - MED)	TONN	854	50.00	42,700.00	43.75	37,362.50
23	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	204	35.00	7,140.00	22.00	4,488.00
24	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	M	316	16.00	5,056.00	12.00	3,792.00
25	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	M	23	16.00	368.00	17.00	391.00
26	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	M	93	16.00	1,488.00	13.00	1,209.00
27(F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	6	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,775.00	10,650.00
28	510526	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	M3	4	150.00	600.00	500.00	2,000.00
29	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	200.00	1,800.00	310.00	2,790.00
30	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	6	400.00	2,400.00	1,600.00	9,600.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway in Riverside County
at Ramon Rd & I-10 near Thousand Palms**

Advertised: November 20, 2001 (Agenda item 3.53)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: December 12, 2001

PROJECT NO. B1-0632

					D.W. Powell Construction Co. Fontana, CA 92334-1406		Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
31	568007	INSTALL SIGN OVERLAY	M2	3	200.00	600.00	155.00	465.00
32	650075	600 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	65	160.00	10,400.00	255.00	16,575.00
33	650069	450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	10	140.00	1,400.00	240.00	2,400.00
34	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	26	350.00	9,100.00	545.00	14,170.00
35	750030	INLET FRAME AND GRATE	EA	6	150.00	900.00	315.00	1,890.00
36	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	49	20.00	980.00	28.00	1,372.00
37(S)	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	62	95.00	5,890.00	155.00	9,610.00
38(S)	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) (MODIFIED)	M	31	130.00	4,030.00	155.00	4,805.00
39(S)	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
40(S)	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE CAT)	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,100.00	6,100.00
41(S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	442	12.00	5,304.00	26.00	11,492.00
42(S)	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3,386	1.20	4,063.20	0.45	1,523.70
43(S)	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,135	3.00	3,405.00	1.55	1,759.25
44(S)	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	M	2,595	0.60	1,557.00	0.20	519.00
45(S)	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	284	2.00	568.00	1.55	440.20
46(S)	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	636	3.50	2,226.00	2.80	1,780.80
47(S)	860251	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	118,960.80	118,960.80
48(S)	860461	LIGHTING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
49(S)	860703	INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE (CALTRANS)	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
50(S)	860703	INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE (COUNTY)	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
51(S)	861497	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2 - COUNTY)	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
52	000000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
53	000000	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
54	198001	IMPORTED BARROW	M3	265	1.00	265.00	7.00	1,855.00
TOTALS:						509,867.20	612,216.00	

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: State Highway in Riverside County
at Ramon Rd & I-10 near Thousand Palms**

Advertised: November 20, 2001 (Agenda item 3.53)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: December 12, 2001

PROJECT NO. B1-0632

					Granite Construction Co. Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1(S)	000000	RELOCATE CALL BOX	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
2(S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00
3(S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	120116	TYPE II BARRICADE	EA	4	900.00	3,600.00
5	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	2,595	1.20	3,114.00
6	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	8	50.00	400.00
7	120182	PORTABLE DELINEATOR	EA	63	50.00	3,150.00
8	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
9	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	430	50.00	21,500.00
10(S)	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	25	750.00	18,750.00
11	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	M2	289	22.00	6,358.00
12	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,662	1.50	2,493.00
13	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	70.00	630.00
14	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	M	18	65.00	1,170.00
15	150823	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
16(S)	151572	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	32	80.00	2,560.00
17	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	165.00	165.00
18	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1	220.00	220.00
19	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
20	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	545	30.00	16,350.00
21	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	426	60.00	25,560.00
22	390101	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A 19MM MAX - MED)	TONN	854	65.00	55,510.00
23	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	204	60.00	12,240.00
24	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	M	316	8.00	2,528.00
25	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	M	23	8.00	184.00
26	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	M	93	8.00	744.00
27(F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	6	3,000.00	18,000.00
28	510526	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	M3	4	500.00	2,000.00
29	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	220.00	1,980.00
30	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	6	550.00	3,300.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway in Riverside County
at Ramon Rd & I-10 near Thousand Palms**

Advertised: November 20, 2001 (Agenda item 3.53)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: December 12, 2001

PROJECT NO. B1-0632

					Granite Construction Co. Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
31	568007	INSTALL SIGN OVERLAY	M2	3	160.00	480.00
32	650075	600 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	65	350.00	22,750.00
33	650069	450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	10	350.00	3,500.00
34	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	26	1,100.00	28,600.00
35	750030	INLET FRAME AND GRATE	EA	6	1,500.00	9,000.00
36	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	49	22.00	1,078.00
37(S)	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	62	88.00	5,456.00
38(S)	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) (MODIFIED)	M	31	88.00	2,728.00
39(S)	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	1	3,300.00	3,300.00
40(S)	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE CAT)	EA	1	4,400.00	4,400.00
41(S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	442	25.00	11,050.00
42(S)	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3,386	1.00	3,386.00
43(S)	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,135	2.00	2,270.00
44(S)	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	M	2,595	1.00	2,595.00
45(S)	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	284	2.50	710.00
46(S)	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	636	4.50	2,862.00
47(S)	860251	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	105,000.00	105,000.00
48(S)	860461	LIGHTING	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
49(S)	860703	INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE (CALTRANS)	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
50(S)	860703	INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE (COUNTY)	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
51(S)	861497	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2 - COUNTY)	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
52	000000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	123,786.00	123,786.00
53	000000	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
54	198001	IMPORTED BARROW	M3	265	35.00	9,275.00
TOTALS:					732,732.00	